80
43
5G
B
-2
01
8/
R

•	 1/8" port size for compact SSFR is also available upon request
•	 Standard regulating pressure is 0,5 - 10 bar. 0,5 - 2,5 bar is also available upon request
ORDERING EXAMPLE
1.	� Compact low temperature stainless steel Filter Regulator (1/4 NPT, 25 µm filtration)
with low temperature pressure gauge & mounting bracket
	 • Product Code: 342A8209GLTMB
2.	� High-Flow stainless steel Filter Regulator (1/4 NPT, 25 µm filtration) with
Auto Drain, pressure gauge & mounting bracket
	 • Product Code: 342A8201ADGMB
3.	� High-Flow stainless steel Filter Regulator (3/4 NPT, 25 μm filtration) with
Auto Drain, pressure gauge & mounting bracket
	 • Product Code: 342A820DADGMB
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
Jan Keders
Hervorheben
SERIES 342
80
43
5G
B
-2
01
8/
R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
3
MAXIMUM FLOW VALUES
Construction
Type
Maximum Flow Values
Following ISO Standards 5782, 6358 and 6953
Compact High Flow (1/4 - 1/2) High Flow (3/4 - 1)
l/min (ANR)
1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT 3/4 NPT 1 NPT
5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm 40 μm 5 μm 25 μm 40 μm
Filter Inlet pressure = 6,3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar - - 1780 2600 1800 3300 2200 3900 5100 2350 4200 5500
Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6,3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar - - 3120 7800 9150 10200
Filter Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6,3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar 1280 1400 2380 2450 3920 4430 4550 7500 8500 5000 7750 9500
AUTO DRAIN PRESSURE GAUGE
COMPACT
SS FR
HIGH FLOW
SSFR (1/4 - 1/2)
HIGH FLOW
SSFR (3/4 - 1)
COMPACT
SS FR
HIGH FLOW
SSFR (1/4 - 1/2)
HIGH FLOW
SSFR (3/4 - 1)
Maximum
inlet pressure
11 bar Pressure 0 - 10 bar 0 - 12 bar
Operating pressure 2,5 - 11 bar Diameter Ø 50 mm Ø 63 mm
Operating temperature 0°C to +60°C Gauge port size 1/8 NPT 1/4 NPT